

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17901-17902/2012

ALL NORTH EAST COMMERL.TRUCK OWNERS ASN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit R., Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 25.08.2012.
The delay in filing the process fee is condoned.
Notice may now be issued to the respondents returnable on
15.02.2013.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

It shall be the duty of the petitioner to serve the unserved
respondents before the next date of hearing, failing which, the Special
Leave Petitions shall stand automatically dismissed qua the unserved
respondents without further reference to the Court.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora) | |(Indu Bala Kapur) |
|Sr. P.A. | |Court Master |