

For non-completion of service in respect of Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 17901/2012 and Respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 17902/2012 and non-filing of counter affidavit on behalf of appearing respondents these matters were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar and for not-complying with the Ld. Registrar Court's order, office report on default was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.12.2012 when His Lordship was pleased to condone the delay in filing process fee and directed to issue of notice with dasti to unserved respondents. Accordingly show cause notice to Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 17901/2012 and Respondent No.8 in SLP(C) No. 17902/2012 (common respondent) was issued on 24.12.2012 and 22.12.2012 by Regd. AD and dasti. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service (served on 08.01.2013).

For non-filing of counter affidavit by the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 17901/2012 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 17902/2012 and non-filing of appearance on behalf of Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 17901/2012 and Respondent No. 8 in SLP(C) No. 17902/2012, the matters were listed before Ld.Registrar Court on various dates and lastly listed on 11.03.2013 when the following order was passed:

***"Respondent has failed to file Counter Affidavit within the time granted by the Court.
No further steps required to be taken in the matter.
It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."***

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th of FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
2. Ms. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR