

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.17901-17902/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2011 in WPC No.6845/2010 and WPC No.206/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

ALL NORTH EAST COMMERL.TRUCK OWNERS ASN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within eight weeks from today.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.
List the matters on 28th August, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Sarita Purohit)

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.05.02
13:04:48 IST

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Reason: