

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s)
)
17901-17902/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2011
in WPC No. 6845/2010,07/06/2011 in WPC No. 206/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Gauhati)

ALL NORTH EAST COMMERL.TRUCK OWNERS ASN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

With
Contempt Petition Nos. 373-374 of 2015 in SLP (C) 17901-17902 of
2012
(with office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hear
ing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment due to the negotiations

going on between the stakeholders and the State Government for

Signature Not Verified

settlement of the disputes, list on 21.09.2015.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.31

16:18:58 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar